

जम्मू केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय

Central University of Jammu

Rahya-Suchani (Bagla), Distt. Samba, Jammu, J&K - 181 143

Date: 25th June 2019

Ref.: e-Tender Notice No. 09/2019-20

O as i	per nder	Serial no. as per tender Section 4	General Conditions, Part I, (General conditions of the contract), Part- II Special conditions and Appendix to Part I, Contract data to general conditions	Read as General condition of contract
			(General conditions of the contract), Part- II Special conditions and Appendix to Part I,	General condition of contract
2 7			of contract	
		Clause no. 6(ITB)	Bids must be accompanied by Bid security (EMD) as specified in column 5 & 6 of the above table, both payable at Jammu & Pledged in favour of Finance Officer, CUJ as specified in the Clause 16.2 of ITB. Bid security will have to be in any one of the forms as specified in the bidding document and shall have to be valid upto completion time of the work or more after last date of receipt of Bid. i.The original instruments including a copy of RTGS/NEFT/Challan transfer in respect of EMD and relevant technical Bid documents etc must be delivered in the Office of the Executive Engineer, Central University of Jammu (as per tender conditions) on or before 26.06.2019 upto 16:00 Hrs. by Registered Post/courier only. If the office happens to be closed on the date of receipt as specified, these shall be received on the next working day at the same time and venue.	Bids must be accompanied by Bid security (EMD) as specified in column 6 of the above table, both payable at Jammu & Pledged in favour of Finance Officer, CUJ as specified in the Clause 16.2 of ITB. Bid security will have to be in any one of the forms as specified in the bidding document and shall have to be valid upto completion time of the work or more after last date of receipt of Bid. i.The original instruments including a copy of CDR/FDR/BG of Nationalised/scheduled bank drawn in favour of Finance Officer Central University of jammu in respect of EMD and relevant technical Bid documents etc must be delivered in the Office of the Executive Engineer, Central University of Jammu (as per tender conditions) on or before 05.07.2019 upto 16:00 Hrs. by Registered Post/courier only. If the office happens to be closed on the date of receipt as specified, these shall be received on the next working day at the same time and venue.
3 12)	Clause	Work of Similar Nature: The bidder should have executed as a prime	Work of Similar Nature: The bidder should have executed as a prime

	1	I .	T	T
)	contractor or as a member of the Joint venture the Civil works involving construction of portable cabins ,multistoried building(s) including allied works viz: electrical, sanitary, plumbing & sewerage works and all other major components/items of works etc. in Govt. departments/institutions/PSUs/Repu ted Private Business houses	contractor or as a member of the Joint venture the Civil works involving construction of multistoried building(s) including allied works viz: electrical, sanitary, plumbing & sewerage works and all other major components/items of works etc. in Govt. departments/institutions/PSUs/Repu ted Private Business houses
4	14	Clause	4.7 Joint Venture: (Applicable for	4.7 Joint Venture: (Applicable
4	14	4.7(ITB)	he works costing Rs.15.00 Crores and above in J&K State). If the bidder in J&K State in the bidder is a Joint Venture, the partners would be limited to three (including lead bartner). Joint Venture firm shall be ointly and severally responsible for completion of the project. Joint Venture must fulfil the following minimum qualification requirement: i) The lead partner shall meet not less than 50% of qualification criteria given in sub-clause 4.4(B-i) and 4.6(B-ii) of ITB of this bidding document. ii) Each of the remaining partners shall meet not less than 25% of all the qualification criteria given in sub-clause 4.4(B-i) and 4.6(B-ii) of I.T.B of this bidding document. iii) The Joint Venture must also collectively satisfy the subject of the Criteria of clause 4.4(B-i) and 4.6(B-i) of ITB for this purpose the relevant figures for each of the partners shall be added together to arrive at the Joint Venture total capacity which shall be 100% or more.	for the works costing Rs.15.00 Crores and above). If the bidder is a Joint Venture, the partners would be limited to three (including lead partner). Joint Venture firm shall be jointly and severally responsible for completion of the project. Joint Venture must fulfil the following minimum qualification requirement: i) The lead partner shall meet not less than 50% of qualification criteria given in sub-clause 4.4(B-i) and 4.4(B-ii) of ITB of this bidding document. ii) Each of the remaining partners shall meet not less than 25% of all the qualification criteria given in sub-clause 4.4(B-i) and 4.4(B-ii) of I.T.B of this bidding document. iii) The Joint Venture must also collectively satisfy the subject of the Criteria of clause 4.4(B-i) and 4.4(B-ii) of ITB for this purpose the relevant figures for each of the partners shall be added together to arrive at the Joint Venture total capacity which shall be 100% or more.
5	20	Clause 16.1	The bidder shall furnish, as part of the Bid, Earnest Money of Rs.7.92 lacs./- in electronic, as well as, Hard Copy.	The bidder shall furnish, as part of the Bid, Earnest Money of Rs.8.72 lacs./- in electronic, as well as, Hard Copy.
6	In whole documen t	-	part II special conditions of contract	Additional special conditions of contract
7	26	31.3	31.3. The performance security	The performance security shall be in
	20	J1.J	51.5. The performance security	The performance security shall be in

			shall be in the form of Fixed Deposit Receipts/Term Deposit Receipt/Bank guarantee (FDR/TDR/BG) from a scheduled commercial bank, in the name of the Finance Officer, CUJ.	
8	46	Clause 40.2	b).EMD/additional EMD as the case may be shall be released after the successful completion of work to the satisfaction of the Engineer-In-Charge and	Nil
9	46	Clause no. 40	SECURITY DEPOSIT.	SECURITY DEPOSIT/RETENTION MONEY.
10	42	Clause 18	18.1 The Contractor shall be responsible for the safety of all activities on the site.	18-A SAFETY 18-A(1) Contractor shall be responsible for the safety of all activities on the site.
11	In whole documen t	-	Defect Liability period = 5 years	Defect liability period = 2 years

Corrigendum in BOQ

S.no	Placed under	Item no.	Written as	Read as
1	Summary	6.00	Solar power system Amount= 750,000/-	Solar power system Amount =775,000/-
2	Summary		TOTAL AMOUNT =Rs.43575019/-	TOTAL AMOUNT=Rs.43600019/-
3	Description of item of Civil works.(serial no. 2)		Water and electricity will be supplied free by owner at one point. Storage at site is to be arranged by the contractor	The contractor shall make his own arrangement for water & Electrical power for construction and other purposes at his own cost and pay requisite electricity and water charges. The contractor shall also make standby arrangement for water & electricity to ensure uninterrupted supply.
3	Solar power system	6.00	Amount = Rs.750,000/-	Amount =Rs.775,000/-

Corrigendum in timelines (in whole document)

Item description of Timelines	Original Dates	Revised Dates
	From 03/06/2019	From 03/06/2019
Period of downloading Tender	Time 15:00 Hrs	Time 15:00 Hrs
documents	To 26/06/2019	To 05/07/2019
	Upto 14:00Hrs	Upto 14:00Hrs
Deadlines for Receiving Bids	26/06/2019	05/07/2019
	Time 16:00Hrs	Time 16:00Hrs
Time and date of opening	28/06/2019	08/07/2019
Technical Bid/Bids	Time 13:00 Hrs	Time 13:00 Hrs
Time and date of opening Financial	To be notified after bid	To be notified after bid evaluation
Bid/ Bids of technical qualified	evaluation is completed	is completed
bidders		
Last date of bid validity	25/10/2019	04/11/2019